the facsimile signature(s) of the President or Executive Vice President/Chief Financial Officer inclusive of and 

in favor of any person whose facsimile signature appears thereon, if the facsimile signature(s) thereon, 

resemble(s) the specimen(s) filed with the Institutions. 

That the Institutions are hereby notified that any check in excess of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 

requires two signatures, one which may be a facsimile signature. 

Exhibit A  

PNC Bank Kentucky, Inc. 

Louisville, KY 40202 

Account # Account Name Officers Authorized to Sign 

XXXXXX4740 Operating Cash President 

Executive Vice President/CFO